PASSED: June 14, 2021

BY: Conway

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-24

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2021-12 REGARDING ENTRY INTO AGREEMENTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF ELECTRICTY

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Amberley has previously authorized the Village to aggregate eligible retail electric loads located within the boundaries of the Village and to enter into service agreements for the sale and purchase of electricity, such aggregation to occur automatically except where any person elects to opt out;

WHEREAS, on April 12, 2021, Council passed Resolution 2021-12, which authorized the Village Manager to execute contracts for and take such other steps as necessary for the purchase of electricity from a retail electrical supplier provided that certain conditions were met;

WHEREAS, the Village Manager has been in negotiations with suppliers for the purchase of electricity consistent with the Village's Electrical Aggregation Program and, upon consultation with the Village Manager concerning the status of those negotiations, Council wishes to amend Resolution 2021-12;

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Council of Amberley Village, State of Ohio, seven (7) members elected thereto concurring, hereby resolves:

SECTION 1: That Section 1, Subsection 3 of Resolution 2021-12 is hereby amended to read as follows:

- 3) The electricity rate is at or below the Duke Energy price-to-compare at the time of execution;
- **SECTION 2**: That all other language or provisions contained in Resolution 2021-12 that is not specifically amended or revised herein remains the same and in full force and effect.

SECTION 3: This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed this 14th day of June, 2021.

Ma	vor Thor	nas C. Mue	ething	

Tammy Reasoner	, Clerk of Council
Resolution Vote:	
Moved: Conway	Second: Warren
I, Clerk of	f Council of Amberley Village, Ohio, certify that on the day of
	regoing Resolution was published pursuant to Article IX of the Home
Rule Charter by	posting true copies of said Resolution at all of the places of public